## PHILIPPE GERONDAL PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Philippe Gerondal, of Brussels, Belgium, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 83<sup>rd</sup> International Convention, held in Honolulu, Hawaii, USA, June 19-23, 2000.

Past Director Gerondal is a university professor, a judge and an honorary lawyer.

A member of the Brussels Cooperation Lions Club since 1979, Past Director Gerondal has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, region chairman, council chairman and district governor.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Gerondal has received numerous awards including two International President's Certificates of Appreciation, the 100% Club President Award, the 100% District Governor Award, two International President's Medals, two Guiding Lion Awards, an Extension Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Gerondal was also a member of the Brussels Bar Council, general secretary of the Brussels University Alumni and president of the Brussels Young Bar Association.

Past Director Gerondal and his wife, Chantal, who is also a Melvin Jones Fellow, have two children.

R-8/02